#### 508459318 03/26/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI119250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.	04/08/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Warner Media, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Hudson Yards	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17492154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7077369219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: evasquez@bomcip.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher Agrawal

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 4001

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00055-0048-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Vasquez	
SIGNATURE:	Erika Vasquez	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01230804#page1.tif source=01230804#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066898 FRAME: 0935 508459318

#### RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between Warner Media, LLC ("Warner"), a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 30 Hudson Yards, New York, New York 10001, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("ATT"), a Nevada limited partnership having an address at 754 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 7C, Atlanta, Georgia 30308.

Effective on April 8, 2022, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, ATT hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Warner all of ATT's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which ATT has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that ATT has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringement, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. ATT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Recordable Patent Assignment and hereby agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Warner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ATT has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 066898 FRAME: 0936

## ATTACHMENT A

Patent	Application No. (Filing Date)
"Method And Apparatus To Monitor Account Credential Sharing In Communication Services"	16/999907 (Aug. 21, 2020)
"Method And Apparatus To Monitor Account Credential Sharing In Communication Services"	(March 8, 2022)
"Method And Apparatus To Profile Account Credential Sharing"	17/492154 (Oct. 1, 2021)

2

PATENT REEL: 066898 FRAME: 0937